
133 

Restricted A.L. No. 37 

A.P. 101B-1004-3A Page JH1 

MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF PORT AND STARBOARD WINGS 

wo No. [et of rile 
Ref. No. Part No. : 2 6 Description off Mati. Spec. M.R. and 

1:213:4'5:6.7 um, | indo 

E.B4,07.17 ASSENIBLY OF PORT AND STARBOARD 1 - - 
2 bit :WINGS (E. B3.00.9) 

: $i: [Spares for:— 

E.B3.20.1645 ‘ebur: special, 5/16” BSF, wing attachment 68 s98 MR] 7/1 

E.B3.20. 1647 : BOLT; ‘special, 5/16” BSF, wing attachment 20 $98 MR} 7/2 

E.B3.20.1649 : BOUT: : special, 5/16” BSF, wing attachment 16 $98 MR} 7/3 
E.B3.20.1651 : BOLT; special, 5/16” BSF, wing attachment 12 s98 MR | 7/4 
E.B3.20.1653 : BOLT; : special, 5/16" BSF, wing attachment 6 s98 MR | 7/5 

E.B3.20. 1655 : BOLT; Special, 5/16” BSF, wing attachment 6 s98 MR | 7/6 
E.B3.20 1657 : BOLT special, 5/16” BSF, wing attachment 2 s98 MR | 7/7 

E.B3.20.1659 : BOLT.'special, 5/16” BSF, wing attachment 2 s98 MR | 7/8 

E.B2.20.7423 : BOLT ;spieciat, 1/4" BSF, wing attachment 72 s98 MR | 7/9 
E.B2.20.7425 : BDET;: special, 1/4" BSF, wing attachment 10 s98 MR | 7/10 
E.B2.20.7427 : BOLT, : special, 1/4” BSF, wing attachment 6 s98 MR | 7/11 

E.B2.20.7429 : BOLT; ‘special, 1/4” BSF, wing attachment 20 S98 MR | 7/12 

E.B2.20.7431 : BOLT,; : Special, 3/8” BSF, wing attachment 24 $98 MR | 7/13 
E.B2.20.7433 : BOLT; special, 3/8” BSF, wing attachment 8 s98 MR | 7/14 

E.B2.20.7435 : BOLT;; : special, 7/16" BSF, wing attachment 20 s98 MR | 7/15 
E.B2.20.7441 : BOLT, ‘special, 3/8" BSF, wing attachment 8 $98 MR | 7/16 
E.B2.20.7443 : BOLT special, 1/4” BSF, wing attachment 2 S98 MR | 7/17 
E.B2.20.7445 : BOLT; special, 1/4” BSF, wing attachment 2 $98 - 7/18 

E.B2.20.7447 : BOLT, ‘special, 1/4” BSF, wing attachment 12 S98 MR | 7/19 
E.B2.20.7449 : BOLT; spacial, 1/4" BSF, wing attachment 8 $98 MR | 7/20 
E.B2.20.8979 : BOLT;: ‘spiecial, 1/4” BSF, wing attachment 20 s98 - 7/21 

E.B2.20.1667 : BRACKET, :L.H., top, skin fairing 1 - MR | 8/1 

: Attachments: - 

E.B2.20.7429 : Bolt, speciat, 1/4” BSF 1 s98 — | 8/2 

E.B2.20.7445 : Bolt, special, 1/4" BSF 1 s98 — | 8/3 
26FZ/20674 | EEAS.28/23CU : Washer, 22 SWG 6 DTD124 Cc 8/4 

28W/9419403 | SP13/G ; Washer, B16" BSF, plain 2 _ Cc 8/5 

E.B2.20.1668 ' BRACKET, 'R. H.,, top, skin fairing 1 - MR | 8/6 
: Attachments: - 

E.B2.20.7429 : Boi, spedial, 1/4" BSF 1 S98 — | 8/7 

E.B2.20.7445 : Bolt, speciat, 1/4” BSF 1 s98 — | 8/8 

26FZ/20674 | EEAS.28/23CU : Washer, 22 SWG 6 DTD124 Cc | 8/9 
28W/9419403 | SP13/G ‘Washer, 5/16" BSF, piain 2 - Cc | 8/10 

E.B2.20.1669 "BRACKET, ‘top, skin fairing 6 - MR | 8/11 
i Attachments: = 

E,B2.20.7425 : Bolt, speciat, 1/4” BSF 8 s98 — | 8/12 

E.B2.20.7429 : Bolt, speciat, 1/4" BSF 4 S98 — | 8/13 
26F2Z/20674 | EEAS.28/23CU : Washer, 22 SWG 20 OTD124 c | 8/14 

28W/9419403 | SP13/G ; Washer, ~ BSF, plain 8 - c | 8/15 

E.B2.20.1671 ' BRACKET, top, skin fairing 2 - MR | 8/16 
: Attachments: - 

E.B2.20.7445 : Bolt, speciat, 1/4" BSF 4 s98 — | 8/17 

28W/9419403 | SP13/G i Wesber, 5/16" BSF, plain 4 - Cc | 8/18 

E.B2.20.1673 : BRACKET, 'R H., top, skin fairing 1 - MR | 8/19 

: Attachments: - 

E.B2.20.7445 : Boit; special, 1/4" BSF 3 $98 — | 8/20 
28W/9419403 | SP13/G Wesker aa BSF, plain 3 = Cc | 8/21 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page JH2 

MAIN PLANE 
ASSEMBLY OF PORT AND STARBOARD WINGS 

: Cl. of Fig 

— No. quip. 
Ref. No. Part No. Piigi Description oft Matl. Spec. MR and 

1:2:3:4/5'6:7 Lo, | Index 

E.B2.20.1674 : BRACKET, iLH., top, skin fairing 1 ™ MR | 8/22 
: Attachments: = 

E.B2.20.7445 Bolt special, 1/4” BSF 3 $98 — | 8/23 
28W/9419403 | SP13/G ~ B16" BSF, plain 3 - Cc | 8/24 

E.B2.20.1675 BRACKET, ;heat shield 1 - MR | 8/25 
: Attachment: — 

E.B2.20.7429 Bots — 1/4" BSF 2 S98 — | 8/26 

E.B2.20.1677 “pRACKET, :L.H., heat shield 1 MR | 8/27 
: Attachments: - 

E.B2.20.7443 Bole, special 1/4” BSF 3 $98 — | 8/28 

E.B2.20.1678 BRACKET; :R. H., heat shield 1 = MR | 8/29 
: Attachments: - 

E.B2.20.7443 : Bolt, sponte, 1/4” BSF 3 $98 — | 8/30 

E.B2.20.1679 | BRACKET; ‘heat shield 1 2. MR | 8/31 
: Attachimgnts:— 

E.B2.20.7435 Bol, — 7/16" BSF 2 $98 — | 8/32 

E.B2.20.1895 | BRACKET, iheat shield 1 - MR | 8/33 
: Attachments: - 

E.B2.20.7435 : Boit, special, 7/16" BSF 2 $98 — | 8/34 f 
E.B2.20.7439 : Bolt, special, 1/4" BSF 2 s98 — | 8/35 

E.B2.20.787 “cea, LA, spar, No. 5 and centre joint bottom 1 L65 MR | 9/1 

: : i tskin 
E.B2.20.788 ; CLEA, R. H., spar No. 5 and centre joint, bottom 1 L65 MR | 9/2 

: : ot otskin 
€.B2.20.789 : CLEAT, a H., spar No. 5 and centre joint, top skin 1 L65 MR | 9/3 
E.B2.20.790 : CLEAT, R. H., spar No. 5 and centre joint, top skin 1 L65 MR | 9/4 

E.B2.20.1941 : PACKING, heat shield bracket 2 L65 or MR 

: L72 
E.B2.20.5563 : PACKING, tapped plate 4] DTD1180r | MR] 9/5 

ba DTD626 
E.B2.20.5565 PACKING, tapped plate 16] DTD1180r | MR | 9/6 

- DTD626 
E.B2.20.6305 FAGKING, tapped plate 4] DTD1180r| MR] 9/7 

i DTD628 
E.B2.20.7735 PACKING, —_— plate 2] oTD118 | MR| 9/8 
E.B2.20.7737 : PACKING, ‘tapped plate 2] oTp118 | MR] 9/9 
E.B2.20.783 PLATE, strap, upper outer 1 ' L65 . | MR] 9/10 

29211 | E.B2.20.785 : PLATE, strap, bottom outer 1 L65 |MR/C} 9/11 
29271 | E.B2.20.1577 : PLATE, strap, bottom outer 1 L65 MR/C} 9/12 
29376 | E.B2.20.3443 : PLATE, strap 1 L65 MR/C} 9/13 

E.B2.20.3445 : PLATE, strap 1 L65 MR | 9/14 
E.B2.20.1665 : PLATE, tapiped 4 S95 MR | 9/39 
E.B3.20,1667 : PLATE, tapped 16 $95 MR | 9/40 
E.B2.20.5395 : PLATE, tapped 2 S95 MR | 9/15 
E.B2.20.5397 : PLATE, tapped 2 S95 MR | 9/16 
E.B2.20.6303 : PLATE, tapped 4 S95 MR | 9/17 
E.B3.20.1661 : PLATE, tapped, assembly 4 = MR | 9/41 
E.B2.20.8797 : PLATE, tapped, assembly 4 - MR | 9/18 
E.B2.20.8803 6 - MR | 9/19 | PLATE, tapped, assembly 

Restricted 

113.



4135 

Restricted A.L. No. 37 

A.P. 101B-1004-3A Page JH3 

MAIN PLANE 

ASSEMBLY OF PORT AND STARBOARD WINGS 

Cl. of Fig. 
No. quip, 

Ref. No. Part No. Sao Se Description oft | Matl. Spec. | | and 

1i2i3.4isi6.7 Lm, | oe 

E.B2.20.8809 ‘PLATE, taped, assembly 2 - MR | 9/20 

E.B2.20.2591 4 RIB; centre wing 1 - MR | 9/21 

E.B2.20.555 sti, ierhirjated, between centre rib and wing 2 L72 MR | 9/22 

bg 3 iattachment 

E.B2.20.7529 ‘shit, jerhirjated, for centre tie seating on centre 2 Laminated - 9/23 
: on irib Alum. 

E.B2.20.7581 shit, jerhiriated, for centre tie seating 2 | Laminated | — | 9/24 
: Alum. 

E.B2.20.7583 ‘su, jarinated, for centre tie seating 2 | Laminated -— | 9/25 
: Alum. 

E.B2.20.8395 SHUM, jerhiriated, for centre tie seating 2 LA3 — | 9/26 
E.B2.20.8397 :SHIM, ierhirjated, for centre tie seating 2 LA3 — | 9/27 
E.B2.20.9033 : SHIM, Jarpinated, alignment at centre joint, top 1 Laminated = 9/28 

Pi : : iskin Alum. = 
E.B2.20.9035 SHIM, Jerhinated, alignment at centre joint, top 1 Laminated = 9/29 

: toi f iskin Alum. 
E.B2.20.9037 sui Jerhinated, alignment at centre joint, bottom | 1 | Laminated | — | 9/30 

: 2 3s iskin Alum. 
E.B2.20.9039 suite jerhinjated, alignment at centre joint, bottom | 1 | Laminated | — | 9/31 

: : ‘ : iskin Alum. |. 
E.B2.20.741 ‘ST RAR, Hutt top 1 L65 MR | 9/32 

E.B2.20.755 'STRAB, butt top outer (aft) 1 L65 MR | 9/33 

€.B2.20.761 :STRAR, Hutt bottom 1 - MR | 9/34 

| €.82.20.777 :STRAR, butt bottom 1 L65 MR | 9/35 
E.B2.20.779 :ST RAP, Hutt bottom 1 L65 MR | 9/36 

€.B2.20.2775 i TIE; spar ‘No. 1, centre, bottom 1 L65 MR | 9/37 

E.B2.20.2777 1 L65 MR | 9/38 TIE Leer Ne. 1, centre, top 

Restricted 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

